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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT 

 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK, et al., 
 
   Petitioners, 
 
   v. 
 
UNITED STATES NUCLEAR 
REGULATORY COMMISSION and 
the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
   Respondents. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
No. 14-1210 
 
(consolidated with Nos. 14-
1212, 14-1216, and 14-1217) 
 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on December 22, 2014, I electronically filed 

the foregoing document with the United States Court of Appeals for the 
District of Columbia Circuit by using the CM/ECF system.  I certify that 
the following parties or their counsel of record are registered as ECF 
Filers and that they will be served by the CM/ECF system:  
 
John J. Sipos 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General of 
New York 
The Capitol – State Street 
Albany, New York 12224 
john.sipos@ag.ny.gov 
 
Counsel for the State of New York 

Robert D. Snook 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General of 
Connecticut 
55 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-1774 
robert.snook@ct.gov 
 
Counsel for the State of 
Connecticut 
 
 
 
 

USCA Case #14-1210      Document #1528802            Filed: 12/22/2014      Page 2 of 5



Certificate of Service – NY v. NRC Page 2 of 4 

Kyle H. Landis-Marinello 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Protection Division 
Office of the Attorney General of 
Vermont 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
kyle.landis-marinello@state.vt.us 
 
Counsel for the State of Vermont 
 

Andrew P. Averbach, Solicitor 
Robert M. Rader , Esq. 
Michelle D. Albert, Esq. 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852-2738 
andrew.averbach@nrc.gov 
robert.rader@nrc.gov 
michelle.albert@nrc.gov 
 
Counsel for the U.S. Nuclear 
Regulatory Commission 

 
John Emad Arbab 
U.S. Department of Justice  
Environment & Natural Resources 
Division 
P.O. Box 7415  
Washington, D.C.  20004-7415 
john.arbab@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for the United States 
 

 
Brad Fagg, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2541 
bfagg@morganlewis.com 
 
Counsel for Entergy Nuclear 
Operations, Inc. 

Jay E. Silberg, Esq. 
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & 
Pittman, LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20036-3004 
jay.silberg@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Counsel for Northern States Power 
Company 
 

David A. Repka, Esq. 
Darani M. Reddick, Esq. 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
1700 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006-3817 
depka@winston.com 
dreddick@winston.com 
 
Counsel for Nuclear Energy 
Institute, Inc. 
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Ellen C. Ginsburg, Esq. 
Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. 
1201 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
ecg@nei.org 
 
Counsel for Nuclear Energy 
Institute, Inc. 
 

Geoffrey H. Fettus, Esq. 
Natural Resources Defense 
Council 
1152 15th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
gfettus@nrdc.org 
 
Counsel of for the Natural 
Resources Defense Council 
 

Joseph F. Halloran, Esq. 
Jacobson, Magnuson, Anderson & 
Halloran, P.C. 
335 Atrium Office Building 
1295 Bandana Boulevard 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
jhalloran@thejacobsonlawgroup.com 
 
Counsel for Prairie Island Indian 
Community 

Diane Curran, Esq. 
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg & 
Eisenberg, LLP 
1726 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036-4523 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com 
 
Counsel for Beyond Nuclear et al. 

 
Mindy Anne Goldstein, Esq. 
Turner Environmental Law Clinic 
Emory Law School 
1301 Clifton Road 
Atlanta, GA 30322-2770 
magolds@emory.edu 
 
Counsel for Beyond Nuclear et al. 
 

 
Wallace L. Taylor, Esq. 
Law Offices of Wallace L. Taylor 
118 3rd Avenue SE, Suite 326 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 
wtaylor@aol.com 
 
Counsel for the Sierra Club 

 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
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/s/ Seth Schofield   
 Seth Schofield 
 Assistant Attorney General 
 Office of the Attorney General  

     of the Commonwealth of       
     Massachusetts 

 One Ashburton Place, 18th Fl. 
 Boston, Massachusetts 02108 
 (617) 963-2436 
 seth.schofield@state.ma.us 
 
Counsel for Intervenor-

 Petitioner Commonwealth of 
 Massachusetts 
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